GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas

NIT No.CMOH(NPG)/6246

TENDER NOTICE

Date: 01-12-2017

Sealed tenders are invited from the bonafied agencies/owners, for hiring of 7 (Seven) **COMMERCIAL NON AIR-CONDITIONED MOTOR CABS** with seat capacity of 4+1, for monthly hiring basis for the Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health Office, North 24 Parganas for the period from 01-12-2017 to 31-12-2018.

The contract period shall commence from the date of award of contract to the selected bidder and will be valid upto 31.12.2018 and may be extended if deemed fill by the undersigned.

The tender form along with other terms & conditions may be obtained from the office of the undersigned on all working days as per following schedule; alternatively the same may be downloaded from the website www.north24parganas.gov.in.

Availability of bid documents	Last date of submission of bid	Date & time of opening of tender
01.12.17 from 11.00 a.m upto 4.00 p.m (office)	08-12-2017, within 2.00 p.m.	08.12.17 from 3.00 pm onwards

The tender committee will reserve the rights of acceptance or cancellation of any tender, even the lowest, without assigning any reason thereof Selection will be made as per rules.

Processing Fee & Earnest Money

- Rs.200.00 (Rupees two Hundred) for purchase of bid document as Processing Fees (Nonrefundable) and Rs.5000.00 (Rupees Five thousand) as Earnest Money for each vehicle to be submitted along with the bid documents in favour of the "District Health & Family Welfare Samiti, North 24 Parganas" at the Account No. 424210100036711, IFSC Code-BKID0004242, Bank of India, Barasat Branch., which will be refunded to the unsuccessful bidder(s) soon after the completion of the tender process.
- The Earnest Money will be kept in custody of the authority as a part of Security Deposit for the successful bidder (s).

All concern are being informed accordingly.

NIT No.CMOH(NPG)/6246/1(31)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- The O.S.D & E.O Dy. Secretary, Govt. of W.B.
- 2) The Director of Health Services, West Bengal
- The Jt. Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, Deptt. of H & FW (MS Branch)
- 4) The Sabhadhipati, North 24 Parganas Zilla Parishad, Barasat
- 5) The District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas
- 6) The Jt. Director of Health Services (P & D), West Bengal
- 7) The Jt. Director of Health Services (Transport), West Bengal
- 8) The Chief Medical Officer of Health, Basirhat Health District.
- 9-14) The Dy. CMOH-I / II / III/ DMCHO/ZLO / DTO, North 24 Pgs.
- 15) The RHTO, North 24 Pgs.
- 16) The ACMOH, all Subdivisions, North 24 Pgs.
- 17-28) The Superintendent, Dist. Hospital/All SDH / All SGH, North 24 Pgs.
- 29) The Accounts Officer of this office.
- 30) The D.I.O, NIC, North 24 Parganas with the request to please arrange for publication the tender notice in the official website of this district.

31) Office Notice Board.

Chief Medical Officer of Health

Chief Medical Officer of Health مومی North 24-Parganas

Date: 01-12-2017